
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U12)

Game summary
Date: 17.01.2026 Location: Jēkabpils sporta halle Start time: 15:50 End time: 17:11 Spec.: 40 Game No.: 214

Baltu Lūši Baltu Vilki4 : 3
(1:0, 2:1, 1:2)

Referees Linespersons
MIDEGS Valters DOBKEVIČS Kalvis

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 8 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 16 : 12 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MBV  1 ŠEIBE Kristers Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MBL  31 EIKENS Domeniks Goalkeeper in

Goal 05:33 1:0 MBL EQ 33 ŠMUKSTS Ralfs MBL: #33, #31
MBV: #1

Pen. 09:09 11:09 MBL  33 ŠMUKSTS Ralfs Boarding

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 13:09 15:09 MBV  18 ANSENS Miķelis Slashing
Pen. 14:15 16:15 MBL  15 DAŅILOVS Ņikita Boarding
Pen. 16:25 18:25 MBV  18 ANSENS Miķelis Tripping

Goal 17:43 2:0 MBL EQ 33 ŠMUKSTS Ralfs
ŠMEISS Olivers #7
MBL: #33, #7, #31
MBV: #1

Pen. 21:56 23:56 MBL  24 GRĪSLĪTIS Ralfs Tripping

Goal 22:39 2:1 MBV EQ 24 LĀNS Patriks
TKAČOVS Darels #13
MBL: #31
MBV: #24, #13, #1

Goal 23:12 3:1 MBL EQ 33 ŠMUKSTS Ralfs

JAUNUŠĀNS Hugo #6, ŠMEISS Olivers
#7
MBL: #33, #6, #7, #31
MBV: #1

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 24:42 3:2 MBV EQ 7 BILAKS Emīls

KRAJUCS Tomass #22, CĒBERS Derens
#27
MBL: #31
MBV: #7, #22, #27, #1

Goal 24:59 3:3 MBV EQ 13 TKAČOVS Darels
ANSENS Miķelis #18
MBL: #31
MBV: #13, #18, #1

Pen. 26:10 28:10 MBL  29 ČEBOTARJOVS Reinholds Tripping

Goal 29:13 4:3 MBL EQ 33 ŠMUKSTS Ralfs
GRĪSLĪTIS Ralfs #24
MBL: #33, #24, #31
MBV: #1

Pen. 30:14 32:14 MBL    Boarding
Pen. 31:18 33:18 MBL  15 DAŅILOVS Ņikita Tripping
Pen. 31:55 33:55 MBV  7 BILAKS Emīls Charging
Pen. 34:06 36:06 MBV  14 GALVIŅŠ Gusts Tripping
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Pen. 34:15 36:15 MBL  21 STANKA Patrīcija

Pen. 34:45 36:45 MBL    Roughing
Pen. 34:45 36:45 MBV  10 BRAUNS Martins Roughing
Pen. 34:55 36:55 MBV  18 ANSENS Miķelis Tripping
GK 35:52  MBV  1 ŠEIBE Kristers Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Baltu Lūši
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 EIKENS Domeniks 0 0 0.00 0:00

Baltu Vilki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ŠEIBE Kristers 0 0 0.00 35:52

Team statistics

Baltu Lūši (MBL) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F LAIVINIECE Melānija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D MALAHOVS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F SABAĻAUSKS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D JAUNUŠĀNS Hugo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F ŠMEISS Olivers 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F TURĻUKS Kārlis Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F STANKA Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D BORISOVS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F DAŅILOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F SILIŅŠ Marsels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F PLATAČA Madara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D STANKA Patrīcija 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D ŠVĀBE Niks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F GRĪSLĪTIS Ralfs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F ČEBOTARJOVS Reinholds 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F ŠMUKSTS Ralfs 4 0 4 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: KOREŠKOVS Valerijs

Baltu Vilki (MBV) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

6 F KĀPA Miks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F BILAKS Emīls 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D ZALMANIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F BRAUNS Martins 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F OZOLS Alberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F TKAČOVS Darels 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F GALVIŅŠ Gusts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F ĀBELE Alberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KLEŠČEVSKIS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ZIEDIŅŠ Magnuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ANSENS Miķelis 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F GASJUNS Dominiks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D KRAJUCS Tomass 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F LĀNS Patriks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F CĒBERS Derens 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F KORŅEVS Ādams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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Total 3 4 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: KOMULS Miks

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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